RESOLUTION NO. \ 8 "\ ‘

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO
EXECUTE AN ADDENDUM TO AN AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF PINSON AND AT&T OF

ALABAMA CONCERNING AT&T UVERSE

WHEREAS, the City of Pinson, Alabama and AT&T of Alabama are parties to
an existing contract related to AT&T U-Verse service;

WHEREAS, the current agreement ends on December 31, 2018, and both parties
wish to enter into a new agreement containing the same terms but extending the contract
so that it will end on December 31, 2023.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF PINSON, ALABAMA while in regular sessionon AP, S

at 2 p.m., that the Mayor is authorized to execute the “Addendum to Video
Services Agreement” between the City of Pinson, Alabama and AT&T of Alabama, Inc.,
attached hereto as Exhibit A, and to take any and all such action(s) to administer and

carry out such agreement

ADOPTED this the F-day of QF‘” l ,2018,

%m

MARIE TURNER, CITY CLERK/TREASURER




CERTIFICATION OF CITY CLERK/TREASURER

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, Marie Turner, City Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Pinson, Alabama, do hereby
certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly
adopted by the City Council of the City of Pinson, Alabama, on the T day of g'gry' (,

2018.
Witness my hand and seal of ofﬁce/th;% ay of Qxﬂ)f‘ﬂ ,2018.

arlel-Turner Clty Clerk/Treasurer

L)



